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Coastal Mining Company 
2896 SOUTH MAIN STREET 

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84115 

P.O. Box 15787 

March 13, 1973 

State of Oregon 
Department of Geology and Mineral Industries 
Grants Pass Field Office 
521 N. E. "E" Street 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

Attention: Len Ramp 

Dear Mr. Ramp: 

Telephone 801 486-8789 

This letter is written in answer to your request for 
factual information regarding the mineral potential of 
the Woodcock Mountain mineral deposit located in Sections 
19, 30, and 31, Township 30 South, Range SW, and Sections 
24, 25, and 36, Township 39 South, Range 9W, Josephine 
County, Oregon. We understand your request for this in­
formation is to assist you in your report concerning the 
proposed wilderness area known as Rough and Ready that 
partially encompasses the Woodcock Mountain area and lies 
to the East. Subsequent to the date of your request, the 
proposed wilderness area has been placed in the Red Group 
of roadless areas with said Red Group being the least 
applicable to possible wilderness additions within the 
Forest Service structure; however for what good it can 
be, the information and history we have is as follows: 

As you undoubtedly know, in 1950 the Oregon State 
Department of Geology and Mineral Indust~ies recognized 
the mineral potential of Woodcock Mountain and hand­
augered some 16 well dispersed holes to a maximum depth 
of 16 feet. Mineral gr~des from these samples ranged 
from 0.54% nickel to 1.51% nickel 

In 1951 the u.s.B.M~ augered 67 holes to a maximum 
depth of 22 feet and cut 13 trenches. Mineral grades 
ranged from 0.14% nickel to 1.10% nickel. 

In 1957 Nickel Corporation of America churn drilled 
60 holes with some holes running to a depth of 100 feet. 
Based on a 250' drill grid, ore reserves calculated by 
Simerd and Knight gave indicated tonnages ranging up­
wards to 7 million tons of approximately 0.70% nickel. 



Mr. Len Ramp 
March 13, 1973 
Page 2 

In 1965 Falconbridge also carried on an exploration 
program attempting to verify prior calculated reserves. 

Subsequent to 1966, the Hanna Mining Company has 
acquired through options and leases all favorable nickel 
bearing areas on Woodcock Mountain and has instigated 
a continuing exploration program since that time. The 
work performed by Hanna subsequent to 1966 has served to 
confirm the findings of the state and federal agencies 
prior work. Our additional work has indicated the pos­
sibility of tonnages and grades of commercial value and 
Hanna will continue to investigate this ore body in hopes 
of (a) expanding the reserve of potentially commercial 
ore and (b) to establish a metallurgical process such 
that the type of ore found may be successfully refined. 

The Hanna Mining Company strongly feels that its 
activity -of exploration in the area of Woodcock Mountain 
and peripheral areas are substantial reason why this 
general area called Rough and Ready should not be con­
sidered for future potential wilderness. There are also 
several roads in this "unroaded" area. 

We understand that you will convey this information 
through your department to the proper National Forest 
authorities and are given permission to release the in­
formation contained herein. 

CAD: jm 0 

Very truly yours. 

COASTAL MINING COMPANY 

t. Q, /.)~ 
C. A. Dowd 
Land Manager 

cc: Ben Day, S. D. Van Nort, M. J. Doyle 

I 
I ,. 



Mr.L.Ramp, 
State of Oregon, 
Geology & Mtnerale Industries Dept., 
239 S.E. H Street, 
GRANTS PASS, Oregpn. 

Dear Mr.Ramp: 

P.O.Box 336, 
Cave Junction, Oreon. 

July 19,1957. 

I have enclosed a copy of the spectrographic analysis made 

by Abbot A Hanks, Inc., of a sample of lateritic material from 

Woodcock Mountain. 

Many thanks for loan of Nickel Depolit Near Riddle, which 

by the way is being returned to you today under separate cover. 

Yours very truly, 

AS/enclosure 
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UNITED STATES 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 
REGIONAL OFFICE 

NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, 19TH AND STOUT STREETS 

DENVER 2, COLORADO 

AIR HAIL 

Director 
State Department of C~olog\' 

and Hineral Industries 
1069 State Office Building 
Portland, Oregon 

June 26, 19.56 

Re: Uranium Corporation of America 

Dear Sir: 

IN REPLYING PLEASE QUOTE 

C 1iJ;I 

[ffi E ~ ~,~ ~ff_E ij 
' ' ~- -~ ~ ' . l ~ l 

STA Tt!'. C t\l•Y. 01"' G:.-:;~ U' '~ 
r.: .,(:!'>.'!:!.~: 1,L rNn~ 

A recent letter to stockholders by the Uranium Corporation of 
America, 3955 South State Street, Salt Lake City, Utah, mentions recent 
activities and gives the details of a proposed merger with Chemical & 
Metallurgical Enterprises, Inc. The stocld1olders of the company will 
vote on the proposed merger on July 2, 19.56. 

A paragraph with reference to an ore reserve estimate made by the 
Oregon Bureau of Mines appears on page 2 of the letter. The paragraph 
reads as follows: 

"Chemical & Metallurgical .B:nterprises, Inc., which was 
founded in 1918 as the American Leasing Company, has 62 claims in 
Josephine County, Oregon, which according to a report by the Oregon 
Bureau of Mines, contains at least ten million tons of nickel ore, 
averaging l7b nickel. This ore also contains cobalt and chromium. 
The chromium runs approximately .50 lbs. per ton of ore and the co­
balt runs approximately 2½ lbs. per ton of ore. At present market 
prices, this property has ore with a gross value of over One-Rundred­
rrhirty Million dollars. The ore lies right on the surface and can 
be mined by open pit methods at an estimated cost of 25¢ per ton. 
Chemical & Metallurgical Enterprises, Inc., is presently e.xtensi vely 
engaged in a program to extract the nickel from its ore by chemical 
means and considerable progress has been made in this regard. The 
object is to mine and leach the nickel ore at an overall cost of not 
to exceed $6 per ton and sell the nickel, cobalt and chromium for 
approxiraately $15 per ton. 11 

Since such item contains representations of material character con­
cerning the ore reserves and the outlook for the two companies that might 

\' 
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enter into the merger, we wish to inquire if you c0ul(l furnish us any 
information regarding the report thnt is said to have been prepared by 
the Oregon Bureau of Mines. 

'l'he representation regarding the property in Josephine County, 
Oregon, creates a picture of an attract! ve mining proposition. We are 
concerned as to whether this representation meets the statutory require­
ments for adequate and nccurate disclosure of pertinent facts. 

We have read over Bulletin No. 9 entitled 11 01:romi te Deposits in 
Oregon, 11 published in 19J8, and we o.re unn,ble to find any mention of the 
.American Leasing Oonrpany, the subject compan_y or any nickel deposits in 
Josephine County, Oregon. 

The ore reserves of a mining property should be submitted to the 
stockholders in accordance with recognized engineerine; stando.rda of evalu­
ation. In regard to the nickel deposit mentioned., recognized engineering 
standtl!'ds would require such conclusions to be bnsed on vein exposures in 
numerous pi ts and s:tstematic sampling of these exposures. No sa.mple as­
say data. was included in the letter to the stockholders nor wos such r.:ia.­

terial furnished to this office as supplementol information. 

You will also note that the quoted p~raer.:1ph predicts a substantial 
profit per ton of ore when it appenrs that a number of cost and marketing 
elenents remain uncertain and unresolved. 

\le would appreciate any information you may have in your records 
which you might furnish us regarding the })rO})erties and operations of the 
two above named companies as it will be of considerable assistance to us 
in the perfornance of our duties in the matter. 

Very truly yours, 



Juno 'Z7, 1956 

Mr. Milton J, Blake. Ri,cionnl f..<lmin!Btrn.tor 
u.s. Securities & E:tohnnee Commission 
Ne\f Custom nouse 
19th and Stout Street• 
~nvor, Colorndo 

Dear Mr, l:lla.ke1 

fhia ii in rennonae to ;y-our lettor of June 26 coneorninG tho 
Ura.nitun Corporation of America. 

We have 1eareh&d all of the old 0rei$on Bureau of Mines (tho pre­
dececoo~ to this Depnrtment) roporta n.nd bnllotina nml cnJl 
find. no reference to the American Len.sing Conrpa..ny or Ohamionl 
81 Meta11ure;icn1 Bntllrprhoa, Inc. Fll.!-thor, we 0-"lnnot fin!!. r:,.cy 
reference to nickel such as is quotod in your letter of June 26, 
No pU.'blicaUon by thi• Depn.rtm1?nt ho.a ma•·., the ctr\ttmrmts quoted. 

We h;,.ve checla!d vi th the Co:rpornt:l ~;n Com.111ssionor of the State of 
Oregon r,.ncl hn.ve be,:in unauccesofu.1 in runninr: down the 11~.1:.1eo of 
these rrou'.()e, Therefore I an at a loss to lmow whei•o th1a 
informrttion onrne from. 1?•".:rhn.p9 1:f yon cm1ld obt:1.in :fror.1 the 
corporn.t1on more speoi:fic dn.te. on the 1"1,feronce, wo could run 
this d.own. 

HMDajr 

Sincerely yaure, 

Hollis M. Dole 
Director 



UNITED STATES 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 
REGIONAL OFFICE 

NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, 19TH AND STOUT STREETS 

DENVER 2, COLORADO 

July 12, 1956 

I,Ir. Hollis I'.!. Dole, Director 
Lepartment of Geolor;y and rane ral Industries 
:3tate of OreGon 
1069 State Office Buildinc 
Portland l, OreBon 

IN REPLYING PLEASE QUOTE: 

CEH 

ne: Uranium Corporation of America 

Dear l:1r. Dole: 

Thank ·Jou for :vour letter of June 27, 1956 and your 
efforts in tryinc:; to obtain certain information from the 
Corporation Connnis slone r of the State of Oregon. 

We have now obtained info1"rri..ation from the subject 
corporation that the nickel deposit in Josephine County 
which "accortiing to a report by the Orec:on Bureau of i'.Tines, 
contains at least ten million tons of nickel ore averaginr; 
l;:S nickel" is located on 'ifoodcock L1ountain about a mile vrnst 
of the town of Cave Junction. We have also obte ined a copy 
of the report on the deposit by Halph s. Mason which was 
published in the March 19Li.9 issue of "The Ore Bin" by the 
State Department of GeolOGY and Liine ral Industries ( Vol. 11 
Ho .3). '.ie have noted the remarks by l'.lr. t!iason on the lest 
par:;e of the report that the deposit has not been adequately 
tested and sampled and that an accurate estimation of tonnac;e 
of reserves v!ithin the area is imposslble. 

It appears that the estimate of ten million tons is 
taken from a report dated ~me 27, 1956 bnsed on two days of 
field examination by John B. Hopldns, G·eologist, 1757 Park 
Street, Salt Lake City, Utah. T,!r. Hopkins used the results 
from the sixteen auc;er drill holes put down under the super­
vision of Mr. Mason and comblnoct this data with the assay 
results of six random samples and a1°rivinc; at the conclusion 
that the nickel deposit covered an area 1,700 feet in width 
by 7,000 feet in lenc:th bJ about JJ+ feet in depth. The 
report goes on to state that the writer (Hopkins) calculates 
ei 6ht to eleven million tons of nickel laterite as probable 
ore with a ~rade of better than 1% nickel and 2-1/2:~ chromium 
oxide. From a technical enr:ineerinG view9olnt the estimate 
contained in the report is subject to cr·iticism. The estimate 
does· not meet with the requirements of sound en.c;ineerin[i 
practice. 
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Vie have also received information that the claims 
thn.t co,rer Woodcock !\lountain wore held under the name of 
~{nn1.-:ee Eine s Company. The main sroup of 49 claims is 
reported to be on Vloodcock Mountain. ':Phere is another croup 
of 12 claims known us the Nickel Nu3eet claims. 

If you have any information in your files rec;ardinc; 
tho Woodcock Motmtain Area that would be subsequent to the 
rorort by Mr. Mason pub 1:1.shed in Jh3.rch 194 9, we vrould 
a:_;I1roc :!.ate ve!"J much receiving a surnme. ry of the info nna tlon. 

May I again express my ap:::,recia tlon for your :tntere3 t 
ana su~~estions in this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

' \ '. 



al~IL 

UNITED STATES 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 
REGIONAL OFFICE 

NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, 19TH AND STOUT STREETS 

DENVER 2, COLORADO 

April 29, 1957 

l~lph s. Mason, Mining Engineer 
State Department of Geology and 

1'·1tl.neral Industries 
1069 ~tate Office Building 
Portland 1, Oregon 

iN RCPLYINC PLE•\~E: QUOTE 

Re: Chemical & Metallur[;ical Nlterprises, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Mason: 

This will acknowledged receipt of your letter of April 18, 1957 
in which you state the subject is merging with New Delhi, Ltd., of 
Toronto, and a new corporation called Nickel Corporation of .runer:Lca is 
being formed. You also mention that Chemical & Metallur8ical is actively 
leasing mining claims in Josephine County in the vicinity of \~oodcock 
Mountain. 

Indexes maintained in this office do not show that Chemical & 
Metallurgical 1nterprises has souc;ht to claim exemption under Regula­
tion A for offerings of securities or that the company filed a registra­
tion statement for offerings of securities under the :Securities act of 
19JJ. The securities of the company do not appear to be listed or 
registered on a national securities exchan8e• 

We do not have any information in our files in regard to the 
corporate structure and general business relations of Ghernical & 
Metallurgical. 

Information obtained from sources other than the company inclicutes 
that John H. white, Jr., is president, ond Robert h. LJansie is secretary. 
The address of the company is 3'155 ~outh :itate Street, Salt l.Bke City 7, 
Utah. 

It may be of interest to you that stockholders of Uranium Corpora­
tion of America at a meeting on October 29, 1956 approved the sale of 
assets of UGCA in return for stock of Ghemical & Metallu.ri:;icnl. At a 
meetine of the Board of Directors of UCOA in March 1957 it wus voted to 
term.lnate the existence of the corporation (UCllli.) by closing the books 
on April JO, 1957 and immediately movins for dissolution by court order. 
J. H. White, Jr. was the president of UCUa. 



We trust the above may be ot' some assistance t,o you. \~e would 
nppreciate receiving any addi tiontil information about the subject which 
may come to yotu' attention. 



ONTARIO 

DEPARTMENT OF MINES 

PARLIAMENT SUILDINCS 
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO 

April 26, 1957. 

Mr. Ralphs. Mason, 
Mining Engineer, 
Department of Geology and Mineral Industries, 
1059 State Office Building, 
Portland 1, Oregon. 

Dear Sir: 

Your letter of April 18th to the Minister 

of Mines for Ontario, has been referred to me. 

In reply, I beg to advise you that the firm of 

Simard & Knight are a well-known consulting firm 

in good standing, with headquarters in Toronto. 

HCR:ds 

( 

\ ·, 

Yours 

H. C. Rickaby, 
Deputy Minister of Mines. 



Air Mail --
Minister of Mines 
Department or Mines 
Toronto, Ontario 
Canada 

Dear Sirs 

April 18, 1957 

We would appreciate it if you could furnish us with 
some infoffl&tion conceming the .firm or Silla.rd & Knight 
of Toronto. We understand that Silla.rd & Knight are a 
mining engineering consulting firm, but can find no record 
ot them 1n any- of the standard references. The inquil"J' is 
prompted by an announcement in the local press that New 
Delhi Mine1S, Ltd., or Toronto has merged with Chemical & 
Metallurgical &tterprises, Inc., or Salt Lake City-, Utah, 
and that a new col"'pOration, Nickel Corporation or A•rica, 
hae been fonad to in~stigate some nickel-bearing lateritea 
1n southwestern Oregon. The newspaper article further stated 
that Mr. Lionel Simard of Simard & Knight was to personally 
direct the activities of th• corporation .. 

Any information you can supply will be greatly 
appreciated. 

RSMtlk 

Sincerely 7(Mn, 

Ralph S. Mason 
Mining &igineer 



ONTARIO 

DEPARTMENT OF MINES 

PARLIAMENT BUILDINGS 
TORONTO 2. ONTARIO 

Mr. Ralph So Mason, 
Mining Engineer, 

April 26, 1957. 

Department of Geology and Mineral Industries, 
1069 Sta.te Office Building, 
Portland 1, Oregon. 

Dear Sir: 

Your letter of April 18th to the Minister 

of Mines for Ontario, has been referred to me. 

In reply, I beg to advise you that the firm of 

Simard & Knight are a well-kno~m consulting firm 

in good standing, with headquarters in Toronto. 

HCR:ds 

Yours 

H. C. Rickaby, 
Deputy Minister of Mines. 



G. HOWARD CONKLIN 
120 BROADWAY 

NEW YORK 5, N. Y. 

ROOM 2737 TEL. RECTOR 2•0020 

Department of Mines 
State of Oregon 
Salem, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

April 22, 1957 

Will you kindly send to me any published data you may 

have on the following nickel deposits in your state: 

/Woodcock Mountain 
\ - . , ::._ $8 Mountain 

Rough & Ready Flats 
Thanksgiving Placer. 

I shall be pleased to pay any costs for the above provided 

they are under $20. 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

Sincerely yours, 
l 

-~-.. t·. '-·'r.7 ~·7'?. ~/ -· · l/ l·i .· :.,,·'I/ ' . 

,'.' ' 
,_..1'·~·"l ~--••f-.;,._,,4~-t,,.-~ 

Vice President 
Dana Investment Co. 



STATE OF OREGON 
CORPORATION DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

September 4, 1956 

State Department of Geology 
and Mineral Industries 

1069 State Office Building 
Portland 1, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

Attention: Mr. Ralph So Mason 
Re: Uranium Corporation of America-Montana and Utah 

Corporations 

This acknowledges yours of August 30, 1956 and the enclosures pertaining 
to subject corporations. 

'Enclosed herewith copy of a letter dated September 1, 1956 from Attorney 
William B. Murray, Executive Vice President of the Montana Corporation. 

The Utah Corporation has not registered in Oregon to do business as a 
foreign Corporation; and has not been issued a Certiff1cate authorizing the 
sale of its securitieso 

We shall make further inquiry of the Utah Corporation and its possible 
merger with Chemical & Metallurgical Enterprises, Inc., as both are not 
of record here. 

Thank you for the assistance and cooperation. 

RSR:PC 

Very truly yours, 

Frank J. aealy 
Corporation Commissioner 

~4~ 
By: Robey s. Ha.tcliffe 
Securities Examiner 



URANIUM CORPORATION OF AMERICA 
A t,<QN1ANA CORPORAT•CN 

11:')1 F>-.ILil'-.lG DL'II...OING 

P,.:.iRT1_/I.NC• 4, ORCGCN 

CfoP1T,~1- 8 •71'11 

:n r·e·i1,',/ L•) •' 'Y.l[' ::_,:; t_ L"r () c• Ps.1..'(~ 11 "'L -:;-: 10:::f C ,n,_-:err1'.r1a_ - ' -'- "-:,-'- __ .; .. , _,.,'../'·..,, - C: 

tl10 ~~:;:·:J..a.r.:t,~ 0,_, nD.n~e t:et~,.;.~~en ~ .. 1 ran·L.{t:: C-r1p 1!rfl_t: __ "',n ::~' j~~rner-~ca, 
H r,'.or;-'.;2,na c or:.: ):',':' t · •Jn, s.nr:1 en°Jt'.r1er Utah C •'.)rp 1r11 t 1 rin, ir,a:l we 
st~te the ~,l]c~·nr: 

Tl: c r-0 : :3 '.l '.) c ()rl ~,:-, .~ t ii:~n v:h a:. '.c" -:--,c, ·J F:· r b ,::: tween the two c 0 r-­
:Jo r·n t :tr, n '.,. IJ1 !1•' r):· t}v ),.,f''2ers ,1r direct•r3 of ·:)Ur M,ntana 
corparat~0n are c0nnect8j ~·th the Utah car~0rat:,n, either 
personall::l :;r t:-:rc1 '.l,i;h ~~ :',;1c rt:· ac c;u.i s i t::n'1 or •J ther- c :mtrac ts. 

Our ;',kinUrna c')r-;,or<J.·:, :nn ,'iocs no bus:l ness with Chem:~cal 
and ~etallurr~cal Enterpr'.se7, Inc. or wit~ the tmer'can 
Leas tne c,_,r:,;'.)an;y. 

To date, our co~paration has no mln'ng nrnperties 
locate~ 1n the ~tate of CreFon. 

When we learned, to 0ur ~urpr1se, a few ~onths ago, 
that a Utah ~:)rporat_ton w;th a s5milar name was 1n ettetence, 
w,? :r:ade inqu'r:Ies and were g-iven to un0o:>.rstand that the Utah 
corporation v~s qbout to cerce ~~th scme different corporati~n 
and was about tn sd0~t ~n°ther naITe. 

Very truly yours, 

.m/ / / . ;O <;0. 
~ ~ 

W: lliam B. Murray d's~ ;r'~/1'; 

WBM:k 

... 



September 10, 1956 

Mr. Robey-s. Ratcllft• 
Securltia Exawin•r 
State Corporation Departaeat 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Ratel.if'!•: 

'?hank you for ;your letter or September 7 with the 
enclonre frc:111 Chm.cal & Metallvglcal lnterpri.na, Inc. 

We would appreeiate it it yo-. wuld keep 1111 inf'ol'IIIICt 
aa to the tutue dewlopaenta 1n this Etter, and w 
likewise will advise ;you ilanediatel.J' we leam or BIO" 
aati'Yities. 

BSM1lk 

SincereJ.T 70ure, 

Ralph s. Maaoa 
Mining Bngineer 



STATE OF OREGON 
CORPORATION DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

September 7, 1956 

State Department of Geology 
and Mineral Industries 

1069 State Office Building 
Portland 1, Oregon 

Attention: Mr. Ralph s. Mason 
Re: Uraniwn Corporation of America - Utah 
and Chemical & Metallurgical Enterprises, Inc. 

Gentlemen: 

In followup on 7our letter of August 30, 1956 and ours of September 
4, 1956, the enclosed Cow of a communication dated September 6, 1956, 
from Chemical & Metallurgical Enterprises, Inc., is forwarded for 
your information. 

On September 4, 1956 we addressed an inquiry' to Uranium Corporation of 
America, - Utah Corporation, requesting a comprehensive report on the 
possible merger with Metallurgical Enterprises, Inc., and whether or 
not either corporation would take action to qualify to do business in 
Oregon as a foreign Corporation. 

The enclosure did not cover the merger request. However, the merger 
appears to have been completed as Metallurgical answered the 
communication. 

It is hoped the enclosure will be of benefit to you. If we can further 
assist, please advise. 

RSR:PC 

Enola. 

Very truly yours, 

Frank J. Healy 
Corporation Commissioner 

~d~~ 
Securities Examiner 



/ \J +".A""I 'J 1,1 

'2-01.l:> 
1-'1,:t~l'.L 

CHEMICAL & Mfl'AllURGICAL ENTERPRISES. !NC. 
-:-1,Q!'55 501_1TH STATf: 5,TR~~T 

SALT LAK I[ CITY 7. UYAH 

September 6, 1956 

Mr. Robey s. Ratcliffe, 
Corporation Depe.rtaent 
State of Oregon 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Ratcliffe: 

Securities Examiner 

·~e he.ve written Mr. Bruce J. Manley, of 

212 Leverett Bldg., Medford, Oregon, to take the 

necessary steps to qualify Chemical & Metallurgical 

Enterprises, Inc. to do business in Oregon as a 

foreign corporation. 

We do not contemplate offering any of 

our securities for sale in the State of Oregon. 

We vill do everything requireod. to qualif'y 

as rapidly as possible, to do busineaa in Oregon. 

Very truly yours, 

\ I 
.I 

I 
I 

CJ{illltl:CAL &, ME'l'ALLURGI CAL Elft'ERPRISIS, DIC. 

~t'IOff DEPAATMENT 
RBcBIVEn 

SEP?· 1956 
STATE OF OREGON 

.raw/g 

r, / 
• /. / I / • 

.• / / L ( '· 

-J. H. White, Jr. 
President 



Aprl.l 18, 1957 

Refer to: CEH 

ilr Mail --
Mr. Milton J. Blake, Regional. Adw1oiatrator 
u. s. Securities & &tohange Comisaion 
Nev Cuot.oa House 
19th and Stout Streets 
Denftr, Colorado 

Dear Mr. Blakes 

You will recall our earlier correspondence re Urani• 
Corporation of America, a Utah corporation, and Chemical & 
Metallurgical Enterprises, Inc., of Salt Lake Cit7. 

Recent press releases indicate that Chem.cal. & Metallurgical 
is •rgin.g wit.h New Delhi, Ltd., or Toronto, Canada, and a new 
corporation called Nickel Corporation of AJNl"ica, is being tol"'lllld.. 
Th• newspapers also state that Ch• & Met is actiftl7 lea.sing 
llin1ng claim in Josephine County in the vicinit7 ot Woodcodk 
Mountain. 

We have bHn asked to 1nffst1gate the status of Chad.cal & 
Metallurgical interprises, Inc., but can find no record of thea 
in any- or the stam.ard trade publications nor are they listed 
in the Salt Lake City telephone d1"ctor.,. Any information yw 
can aupply as to their col"pOrate structure and general business 
relations will be greatly appreciated.. 

ISM1lk: 

Sincerel.7 yours, 

Ralphs. Maeon 
Mining Engineer 





Mr. Alexander MoColl 
766 Willow Stf'Nt 
Ontario, 0al.1tonda 

D9U' Mr. McCollt 

In "•pona• to ynr letter ot A11pat rt we &N s..U.ng 
,- undw HplN.\e oner a oow ot ov aDDthl.7 ,ablleatioa, 
tile ar..-atn, wld.oh oontaine an article• th• Diokel-bN.rinc 
lat.fflte on WNdoook llCllllntaill, Jo•eplaiae C..'7. Attw 
J'llldiag the artiole I• are 7ft will...,.. that exteutw 
-.pl.oration and teet work -t. be done oa t.lle pNpenr. ~ ... 
U7 •U.te et t.h• IJ'84• or +.oma•• oaa be ,..,.,_.... 
Tb• ■tattMll\a .... ia tb• olippbg.lddoll,.. 1aol11ded vi\11 
1ftl' let.tu- Mad t.o giw an wroneou pictve ot t.h• elt..ati• 
both wttb reapMt to pl'Obabl.• toanag9■ la t1w depeeit,, tile 
end• ot the ere, th• coat ot wtntng, and th• ..,_Md profit,. 
At th• prea•t u.. theft i• no actifl.t7 at \Illa cltpaatt aor 
llaw w htt&l'd ot u, atttllpt to ill'ftaUpt.e lt ~. 

'ffl• ONIOll COl'pOl'ation Cs t••l••••• ottlo• ngpata tba\ 
lt 7ft llaft ..._ appi-oaolled t.o b1V ■tock ia tldl ...... \ha\ 
,- write te tM Oalltond& D1Tlaloa ot Corpwatlw, At,•S... 
w. R. St......._, COllllied...- ot Coa,,o:ratloll8, 24, State S-tMAIIC, 
San Prueiaoo, Calltonda. tile C..S.■d.oaer can lfth• ,­
vllether or aot tlll oo.,...u.on II&• a lio•ee to ..U 1....S.U.a 
111 the St.ate ot ca1.ltonda. 

ISKtlk 

lalpll s ..... 
JUoSq •&1••• 

\'f-_, 
ft/.:t: 

\'l:·1'<-'ll .. }f,. 

' ,. 
~ '/ ,.,.,. 

.... 


	WoodockMountainLetters
	WoodockClaim054
	WoodockClaim055
	WoodockClaim067
	WoodockClaim084
	WoodockClaim091
	WoodockClaim092

	WoodockMtLetters
	WoodockMt003
	WoodockMt004
	WoodockMt005
	WoodockMt006
	WoodockMt007
	WoodockMt008
	WoodockMt009
	WoodockMt010
	WoodockMt011
	WoodockMt012
	WoodockMt013
	WoodockMt015
	WoodockMt016
	WoodockMt017
	WoodockMt018
	WoodockMt019
	WoodockMt020
	WoodockMt021
	WoodockMt023


